Portage Planning Commission Meeting

Wednesday, Nov 26, 2024 Portage Town Hall 25880 N 9000 W Portage, Utah 84331

Town Minutes

Attendance: Commissioner Jennifer Smith, Commissioner Richard Beck, Commissioner Jennifer Richard, Councilmember Bell, Clerk Gina Marble

Visitors: Martina John, Norma Lesa, Susan Bell

Councilmember Bell called the meeting to order.

Opening Ceremony

Pledge: Commissioner Richard

Prayer: Commissioner Beck

Public comment-No public comment.

I'll make a motion to open the public hearing by Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

Councilmember Bell welcomed everyone to the public hearing regarding the subdivision ordinance public hearing. Do we have any public comment? No public comment.

I'll make a motion to close the public hearing by Commissioner Beck Seconded by Commissioner Richard. All aye. Motion approves.

I'll make a motion to open the planning commission meeting by Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Richard. All aye. Motion approves.

Adoption of the Portage Town Subdivision Ordinance-Approval/recommendation to Town Council-Commissioner Beck stated this ordinance is pretty much what we looked at last month with the changes we wanted made and recommended to the town council. The commission agreed.

I'll make a motion to approve and recommend the subdivision ordinance to the town council by Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Richard. All aye. Motion approves.

Councilmember Bell stated we will not have a meeting in December.

I'll make a motion to adjourn by Councilmember Richard. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

Meeting adjourns at 6:05pm

Gina Marble: Portage Clerk and Recorder

Terra Bell: Councilmember